< VERMONT

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Asbestos Fees
New Fees in Effect as of July 1%, 2007

The Vermont State Legislature passed Bill H.294 during its most recent session. This bill includes a
revision to The Vermont Regulations for Asbestos Control Permit Fees (Section 7.2) and Contractor
Certification Fees (Section 8.2). The new fees became effective on July 1, 2007. Please be advised that
all Asbestos Permit Applications and Contractor Certification Applications received by this department
after July 1, 2007 must include the appropriate new fee.

Permit Fees

PERMIT CATEGORY

10 square feet to 100 square feet
" 10 linear feet to 100 linear feet
100 square feet to 1000 square feet
100 linear feet to 1000 linear feet
- 1000 square feet
1000 linear feet

permit revision charge

Certification Fees

CONTRACTOR CATEGORIES

Entities

Consultants

‘ Analysts

Warkers

Supervisors
* Training Courses - Two Year Period
Initial

Refresher

FEE

$ 75.00

$ 75.00
$150.00
$150.00

$300.00

$300.00

$50.00 *NEW FEE*

FEE

$600.00 Initial
$150.00 Additional

$180.00 Initial
$150.00 Additionai

$60.00

$60.00
$120.00

$480.00

$300.00

The full text of Bill H.294 is available at http://www.leg.state.vt.us. Updated License Applications are

available at http://www.healthvermont.gov. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please

feel free to contact our office at 800-439-8550.


http://www.leg.state.vt.us/

