

Asbestos Fees

New Fees in Effect as of July 1st, 2007

The Vermont State Legislature passed Bill H.294 during its most recent session. This bill includes a revision to The Vermont Regulations for Asbestos Control Permit Fees (Section 7.2) and Contractor Certification Fees (Section 8.2). The new fees became effective on July 1, 2007. Please be advised that all Asbestos Permit Applications and Contractor Certification Applications received by this department after July 1, 2007 must include the appropriate new fee.

Permit Fees

PERMIT CATEGORY	FEE
10 square feet to 100 square feet	\$ 75.00
10 linear feet to 100 linear feet	\$ 75.00
100 square feet to 1000 square feet	\$150.00
100 linear feet to 1000 linear feet	\$150.00
1000 square feet	\$300.00
1000 linear feet	\$300.00
permit revision charge	\$50.00 *NEW FEE*

Certification Fees

CONTRACTOR CATEGORIES	FEE
Entities	\$600.00 Initial \$150.00 Additional
Consultants	\$180.00 Initial \$150.00 Additional
Analysts	\$60.00
Workers	\$60.00
Supervisors	\$120.00
Training Courses - Two Year Period	
Initial	\$480.00
Refresher	\$300.00

The full text of Bill H.294 is available at http://www.leg.state.vt.us. Updated License Applications are available at http://www.healthvermont.gov. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please feel free to contact our office at 800-439-8550.